FORM PTO-1618A*

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651 2000 MAR 31 PN 3 08

OPR/FINANCE

08-10-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101429233

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name En Pointe Technologies, Inc. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana Cango Name Enfective Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Da Month Day Year Execution Day		MARKS ONLY 3-31-00
Resubmission Document ID # Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name En Pointe Technologies, Tnc. O3/14/20 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Association States Country Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 States Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties is appointment of a domestic Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Other Day 19704 States Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Other Day 19704 Day 19		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment States (line 2) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Individual Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Individual Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Individual Security Security Security Security Security Security Security Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Individual Security Securi		
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name En Pointe Technologies, Inc. 03/14/20 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name En Pointe Technologies, Inc. 03/14/20 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana City State/Country Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other		
Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Y Name En Pointe Technologies, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana Ca State/Country City State/Country X Corporation Association Cother Change of Name Execution Da Execution Day Y 03/14/20 Execution		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Name En Pointe Technologies, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 3) Santa Ana Ca 92704 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party in ot domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be suppared to the receiving party in ot domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be suppared to the receiving party in ot domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be suppared to the receiving party in ot domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be suppared to the receiving party in the suppared to the suppare		Change of Name
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day		
Name En Pointe Technologies, Inc. Day 14/20 Formerly		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Conveying Farty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associate Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document trom Assignment)	Name En Pointe Technologies, Inc	. 03/14/2000
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associate Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document trom Assignment)	Formerly	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of the document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Sasignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Other	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Sasignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	X Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delauare
Name Firstsource.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Pesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		7
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA 92704 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name Firstsource.com, Inc.	
Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) CA 92704 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a property of the Countment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue #210 Address (line 2) CA 92704 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as a superintent of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Ana CA State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Santa Ana City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 1) 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue	#210
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, at appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 3) Santa Ana	CA 92704
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	City Constant Portnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		assignment and no receiving party is
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
document from Assignment.)	Other	(Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/state of incorporation/organization		document from Assignment)
000 DHGUYEN 00000262 7531,1024 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		OFFICE HOF ONLY

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Walling D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDRESS. Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the do

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0391

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		<u> </u>	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 949–955–↑↑86		
Name	Davier M. Projectness	7	
A a a a a a a a a a a	Bryan M. Friedman	_ _	
Address (line 1)	Friedman Peterson & Stroffe	ا	
Address (line 2)	19800 MacArthur Blvd. Suite 1100		
Address (line 3)	Irvine, CA 92612-2425		
Address (line 4)]	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
,	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
75/31102	[4]		
Ni-mala a m a f f	Door and in a		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one (1)		
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\$100.00		
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: No Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bryan M. Friedman Name of Person Signing Signature **Date Signed**

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0392**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, En Pointe Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 100 North Sepulveda Blvd., 19th Floor, El Segundo, CA 90245, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial No.

Date of Filing

Purchase Pointe 75/311024 June 18, 1997

Pe have for the corporation, having its principal offices at 3511 W. Sunflower Avenue, Suite 210, Sanţa Ana, California 92704, is desirous of acquiring said trademark,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, En Pointe Technologies, Inc., hereby assigns to firstsource.com, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at El Segono, A, this 14 th day of March, 2000.

EN POINTE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.. a Delaware corporation

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>los</u> Angles iss

On 14 March 00 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jacob Stettin, personally known to me er proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same

E:\Jessica Data\DOC\firstsource.com\Purchase Pointe\ASSIGN-TM - US.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0393 in his/her/their authorized capacity(i)(s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATRICIA MAHLER
Comm. No. 1227843
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. July 3, 2003

Signature of Notary Public

E:\Jessica Data\DOC\firstsource.com\Purchase Pointe\ASSIGN-TM - US.doc

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0394